
ITINERARY FOR GRAND 1ST PRINCIPAL 2025 – 2026
(known dates as at 2025-11-20)

Day Date Location Chapter Number Event

Thu- Sun Sept 19-20 Prince George All All Grand Chapter BC&Y
Wed Sept 24-25 Whitehorse Yukon 38 O.V.
Fri/Sat Oct 3-4 Invermere Rocky Mountain 4 O.V.
Tue Oct 14 Port Coquitlam Semiahmoo 34 O.V. Elections & Installation
Thur Oct 16 Langford Tzouhalem & Pacific 

Rim
26 & 44 O.V. & Dual Installation 

Sat Oct 18 Terrace Kaien & Kalum 13 & 37 O.V. & Dual Installation
Mon Oct 20 Van - 

Kerrisdale
Joppa 31 O.V. 

Sun Oct 26 Peace Arch 
Park

RAM BC&Y with 
Washington RAM

10 AM Affirmation Sunday 

Tue Nov 4 Victoria Columbia 1 O.V. & Installation
Thur Nov 6 Van - Park Hall North Van – King 

Solomon
16 O.V. 

Sat Nov 8 Ferndale, WA Hands Across the 
Border

Joint Lodges Event

Tue Nov 11 Richmond Simon Fraser 40 O.V.
Thur Nov 20 Chilliwack Chilliwack 19 O.V. & Installation
Tue Dec 9 DeWolfe - 

Poco
Semiahmoo & Simon 
Fraser

34 & 40 Christmas Party 

Mon Jan 19 Vancouver Joppa 31 O.V & Installation
Sat Jan 24 Burnaby Italian Cultural Center 

- Gizeh Shrine
3PM – 8PM Installation of Officers

Sat Feb 7 Richmond Simon Fraser 40 Afternoon Installation
Sat Feb 21 Kelowna Kamloops, Kelowna, 17, 18, 22 Tri Chapter Meeting



ITINERARY FOR GRAND 1ST PRINCIPAL 2025 – 2026
(known dates as at 2025-11-20)

Penticton
Wed Mar 18 Campbell River North Island 10 Table Lodge
Thur Mar 26 Surrey Job’s Daughters Int’l 

Convocation
Sheraton Guildford

Fri Mar 27 Nanaimo Keystone, Majuba & 
Cathedral

8,33 & 35 Triple Installation

Sat Apr 4 ZOOM Registration +
I.D.&Pwd  TBA

All Spring Board of Gen Purposes

Thur Apr 6 - 27 At Sea in Japan
Fri- Sat Apr 17 & 18 Winnipeg Grand Chapter of 

Manitoba* (G 3rd P.)
(Laing away – see above)

Sat May 2* New 
Westminster

Jobs Daughters Adult 
Gala *

$60/plate Gala

Sat May 2 Roberts Creek Georgian 39 O.V. & Installation 
Thur May 7 Van – Park Hall North Van – King 

Solomon
16 Installation

Fri - Sat May 8 & 9 Calgary – AB Grand Chapter of 
Alberta

Sat May 16 Roberts Creek Georgian 39 HRA° (Ladies welcome)
Wed May 20 Courtenay North Island 10 Installation ***
Fri - Sat May 21 Moose Jaw Grand Chapter of 

Saskachewan
Tue June 14 Langley Semiahmoo 34 Installation 
Fri - Sat June 19 - 20 Nanaimo Grand Lodge of BC & Y Grand Lodge of BC & Y
Fri - Sat Sept 18 -19 N. 

Vancouver**
Grand Chapter of B.C. 
& Y.

Grand Chapter BC&Y



ITINERARY FOR GRAND 1ST PRINCIPAL 2025 – 2026
(known dates as at 2025-11-20)

 ** - Subject to change   * - Will require G 2nd. P. &/or G 3rd. P to attend and speak at their pleasure  
Darkened rows = complete to date

This calendar will be updated from time to time.  Please check your dates and let Grand S/E know if changes are required.

John M. Laing
6129 Briarwood Crescent

Delta, BC  V4E 2X1
Phone – (604) 590-4080 Mobile: (604) 240-3334

Email – jmlaing@dccnet.com


